Camp To Belong Indiana

Mission:

Camp to Belong is dedicated to reuniting brothers and sisters separated by foster care and other out-of-home placements. Camp To Belong Indiana provides a one-week summer camp program designed intentionally to strengthen the sibling connection.

Camp To Belong Indiana in 2022:

Location: Lutheran Hills Camp, Morgantown Dates: June 12 to 17, 2022

Number of Campers: 40 for this year Cost: free

Demographics: The average family has 3 campers. Campers' ages are from 8 to 18.

Camp To Belong Signature Events:

Inspiration Campfire Sibling Projects (pillows and throws)

Carnival Scrapbooks

Birthday Party Life Empowerment Seminar

If you would like to help, you could become a: camp counselor, photographer, videographer, grant writer, publicist, fundraiser, IT specialist, intern, eventual leader, eventual board member, scrapbooker, sewer, crafter, baker, researcher, bookkeeper, social media manager, day volunteer, or donor (of money, office supplies, clothes, recreational supplies, sports equipment, carnival items, birthday gifts, gift cards, cotton candy machine, popcorn machine, personal supplies, 2-way radios, swag, special treats, silent auction items, AV equipment, Lego sets, or flashlights).

To donate money, go online at <u>camptobelongind.org</u> OR send a check to Camp To Belong Indiana, P.O. Box 47132, Indianapolis, Indiana 46247-0132.

In the media: Check us out on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram.

Watch the 2 Chicks and a Hammer's Instagram Live post from May 3, 2022. See our interviews on Fox 59 from April 10, 2019, April 5, 2022, and April 10, 2022. Go to <u>fox59.com</u>, and search for Camp To Belong Indiana.

See our interview from March 21, 2022 on Channel 8 by going to <u>wishtv.com</u>, choose the Life.Style.Live! tab, and search for Camp to Belong Indiana,

To see our Indianapolis Star May 20th, 2019, online article, go to indystar.com and search for Camp To Belong Indiana. It was in the newspaper on May 27th.

To see our Channel 13 segment, go to wthr.com and search for Camp To Belong Indiana.

Websites:

<u>camptobelongind.org</u> to register as a camper or volunteer <u>camptobelong.org</u> for more information about the international organization

Contact info for director:

Becky Moore becky@camptobelongind.org Cell 317-985-7802

